



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
PURCHASING & RISK MANAGEMENT

Questions and Answers

Fillmore Street Sewer Expansion

Bids Remain Due – Tuesday, September 7, 2018, at 2:00 p.m.

1. Question: Can the area of Fillmore Street where the work is taking place be closed during the project?

Answer: One way traffic needs to be maintained, limited duration street closures may be entertained only with approval of City Engineer, and probably then only on the lower third of the street where the street width is tighter.

2. Question: Does the paving have to be 100% complete for pipe payment to be paid?

Answer: Yes in order for the project to be paid in full the paving needs to be completed.

3. Question: What is acceptable cold weather pavement patch?

Answer: Crusher run is acceptable for short term only, such as overnight. Cold patch will be permitted. Prime and double seal patch per City's Specifications.

4. Question: The blue prints on the webpage are only printable in a small size is it possible to post in full size?

Answer: There is now a link to the full size blue prints on the webpage.